RESOULTION No.1 of 2023

A RESOULTION ESTABLISHING AN OFFICAL HOLIDAY LIST FOR THE
TOWNSHIP OF BASS RIVER AND SETTING FORTH PROCEEDURES FOR
PAYING TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES FOR SAME

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Bass River
at a regular Meeting held on the 9" day of January 2023 that the following are hereby designated
as Holidays for the Township of Bass River for 2023:

e Day after New Year’s Monday, January 2",

e Martin Luther King Jr’s Birthday Monday, January 16"

e President’s Day Monday. February 20™

e Good Friday Friday, April 7

e Memorial Day Monday, May 29%

e Juneteenth Friday, June 16"

e Independence Day Tuesday, July 4"

e Labor Day Monday, September 4™
e Columbus Day Monday, October 9™"

e Veterans Day Friday, November 10th
e Thanksgiving Thursday, November 23™
o Day After Thanksgiving Friday, November 24th
e Christmas Day Monday, December 25"

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all Township Offices and the Convenience Center
is hereby closed on the aforementioned holidays for employees pursuant to Bass River Township
Policy.

JENNY GLEGHORN RMC
MUNICIPAL CLERK



